GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 17th May, 2012

No.EDN.25/2008/60: In the interest of Public Service Shri R.V.R. Lyngdoh, Selection Grade Lecturer, Directorate of Educational Research & Training, Shillong is allowed to hold current charge of the post of Principal, District Institute of Education & Training, Sohra in addition to his own duties with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

No. EDN.25/2008/60-A :- In the interest of Public Service Smti. R. Rymbai, Senior Grade Lecturer, District Institute of Education & Training, Sohra who has been allowed to hold current charge of the post of Principal, District Institute of Education & Training, Sohra vide Notification No.EDN.25 /2008/18, dt. 1-2-2008 is hereby relieved of her additional duty as Principal, District Institute of Education & Training, Sohra with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(L.R.Sangma, IAS.,)
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Education Department.
Dated Shillong the 17th May, 2012

Memo.No.EDN. 25/2008/60 -B

Copy to :-

 P.S to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.

- 2. P.S. to the Minister incharge Education, Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. P. S to the Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya for publication of the above Notification in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 9. Office of the Principal, District Institute of Education & Training, Sohra.
- 10. Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District.
- 11. Sub-Divisional Officer (C), Sohra, East Khasi Hills District.
- 12. District Mission C oordinator, SSA SMAM, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong.
- 13. State Project Director, SSA SMAM, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 14. The Treasury Officer, Sohra.
- 15. Shri R.V.R. Lyngdoh, Selection Grade Lecturer, Directorate of Educational Research & Training.
- 16. Smti. R. Rymbai, Senior Grade Lecturer, District Institute of Education & Training, Sohra for information and necessary action. She is to hand over charge immediately.

17. Web Administration of the partment for necessary action.

By Order etc.,